United States Postal Service®

INDUSTRYALERT

February 25, 2022

Atlantic Area - PA-1 District York Haven Post Office - Retail Services Temporarily Closed

EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY

Retail Services at the York Haven Post Office have been temporarily suspended due to safety concerns.

York Haven Post Office

15 Pennsylvania Avenue York Haven, PA 17370

Retail Hours:

Monday – Friday 8:00 AM- 12:00 PM, 1:00 PM – 4:30 PM

Saturday 8:00 AM – 11:00 AM

During this closure, York Haven customers may continue to pick up P.O. Box mail at the York Haven Post Office.

Alternate Location:

Etters Post Office

53 S. Kister Street Etters, PA 17319

Retail Hours:

Monday - Friday 7:30 AM- 12:30 PM, 1:00 PM - 4:00 PM

Saturday 8:30 AM -11:30 AM

We apologize for this inconvenience to our customers and plan to have the York Haven Post Office reopened and fully operational as soon as possible.

##

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs</u> website.
Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.
Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to:
Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach
475 L'Enfant Plaza, RM 4411
Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy